

PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE MILWAUKEE COUNTY MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

Friday, March 28, 2025 12:15pm

Milwaukee County Mental Health Board Press Conference 5211 W. National Avenue Milwaukee, WI 53214

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE: Members of the Milwaukee County Mental Health Board may attend this event on the above referenced date, time, and location for information evaluation purposes. Therefore, notice is hereby given that this gathering may constitute a meeting of the Milwaukee County Mental Health Board and/or a meeting of one or more of the Milwaukee County Mental Health Board's other committees, including ad hoc. However, these entities will not be officially convened, will not exercise their respective authority, and no action will be taken by the Milwaukee County Mental Health Board or any of its other committees, including ad hoc.